ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc. located at Middlesex Corp. Center, 11th FL., 213 Court St., Middlewyn, CT 06457 hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY d/b/a IMCC FINANCIAL 301 East Fowler Avenue Tampa, Florida 33617

all beneficial interest under that certain Mongago, dated June 12, 1998, executed by: Wilmon Hamer and Gladys Hamer, husband and wife

6/18/98 and recorded as Do 18/98 98519657 , as Document No , in Book , l'age of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of Cook County, State of Illinois

Original Mortgagee: Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

> Property address: 5631 South May Avenue, Chicago, IL 50621-1531

Tax ID# 20-17-209-013 Parcel #

Mortgage Amount: \$54,750.00 Lot , Block , Section

Lot 36 in Block 4 in Snydacker's Subdivision of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook Courty, Illinois.

TOGETHER with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become our decreon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said MORTGAGE.

Title:

Dated:

Attest by:

Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

Document Signer

Name: (Jason James

Name:

Title: e President

Name: Carrie Galloway Title:

Assignment Specialist

UNOFFICIAL COPY 81294 Page 2 of 2

Assignment of Mortgage, Page 2

Loan Number 2176907,

Borrower: Wilmon Hamer and Gladys Hamer, husband and wife

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF HILLSBURGUIGH)

SS.

On this day of <u>Control</u> 20 <u>Oo</u>, before me Mercy C. Torra, a Notary Public for the aforesaid state and county, per on ally appeared Jason James, Document Signer for Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the vithin instrument, and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Prepared By:

Carrie Galloway Loan #: 2176907 Citifinancial Mortgage Company 5901 East Fowler Avenue Tampa, Florida 33617 witness my hand and official seal.

MERCY C. TORRA
CO'AMISSION # CC722602
EXPIPLS IN AY 04, 2002
BC NDED THROUGH
ADVANTAGE NOTICEY OF FLORIDA

Notary

T'S OFFICE

Return to:

CODILIS & ASSOCIATES, PC 7955 SOUTH CASS AVENUE SUITE 114 DARIEN, ILLINOIS 60561

Box 70